504245678 02/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4292356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GILLES ROBIN	06/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD	
City:	SCHENECTADY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14410935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)840-6495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-229-3909
Email: erika.flores@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION

Address Line 1: 901 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	261935-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA J FLORES
SIGNATURE:	/Erika J. Flores/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page4.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041380 FRAME: 0033

504245678

source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page6.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page7.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page8.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page9.tif source=261935-2_US_Assignment#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041380 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Bernard BOUVIER, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE; and Romain MOULIN, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE; and Jean-Michel MARTEAU, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE; and Vincent CROULARD, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE;

and

Omar AL ASSAD, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE; and

Bruno GALLONI, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE;

Stéphane GRAZIANI, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE;

and

Gilles ROBIN, C/O GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, 283, rue de la Minière, 78533 BUC CEDEX, FRANCE;

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application currently entitled:

MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM WITH C-ARM AND PROTECTION COVER SUPPORTED BY TWO DIFFERENT VEHICLES

П	exec	uted cor	ncurren	tly r	nerewith,					
				-						
							0202000 02			
K 7	200	300000 4000000	00 00	4 m 6		Analiantina	Mirmher	0077	18つい1つが	11 T 3 X
IXI	THEA	on June	23. ZU	121	naving PCT	WAND IN CARROLL	NUMBER	1 95/	102012101	* 1 CCC
		***	,							

Page 1 of 10

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said PCT application, and authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number—to insert in the spaces provided above the filling date and application number of said application when known, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Beariard BOUVIER	Date:
Witnessed by:	Date: <u>17 / 07 /2013</u>
DUCHANCLICHEUR Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by	Date: <u> </u>
Printed Name of Witness	21
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Bernard BOUVIER	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.
This day of BOUVIER, to me personally known a acknowledged to me that he/she exec forth.	before me personally came the above-named Bernard is the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who cuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 10

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Romain MOULIN	Date: 19/0//2013
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>14/06/ 70-13</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 14/06/2013
LEDAN MATHIEU Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	SE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Romain MOULIN	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.
This day of MOULIN, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she execute forth.	before me personally came the above-named Romain individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 10

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Jean-Michal MARTEAU.	Date: 44 JUNE 4813
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>14 Jüly 2013</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature :	Date: 4 Juliu 2015
Printed Name of Witness	· ·
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Jean-Michel MARTEAU	Date:
STATE OF ss.	
This day of,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	before me personally came the above-named Jean- is the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who is same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 10

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Vincent CROULARD	Date: <u>14 june 201</u> 3
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>14</u> 1404 2013
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	
Alcon VERHURST Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	SE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Vincent CROULARD	Date:
STATE OF	ss.
COUNTY OF	
This day of CROULARD, to me personally known a acknowledged to me that he/she execut forth.	before me personally came the above-named Vincent is the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who led the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 10

INVENTOR S	
Gignature // / / / Omar AL ASSAD	
Witnessed by <u>Lines C</u> Signature	- Carte <u>C./14/13</u>
Stace Adams Printed Name of Wilness	
Wilneseed by 2 Signature	<u> </u>
<u>Ĵ∈RAJKIŊP</u> O ⊆CŊ-CJ Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR U	SE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Omer AL ASSAD	Cate
STATE OF	:22
COUNTY OF	
Thisday of	before me personally came the above-named Omar AL individual who executed the foregoing sealgament, who ted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set

Page 7 of 10

INVENTOR 6	r L
Signature: Bruno GALLON	Date: <u>14/6/26/3</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>44/06/2013</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>14/06/2013</u>
LEDAN MATHIE U Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	SE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Bruno GALLONI	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
This day of GALLONI, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she execut forth.	, before me personally came the above-named Bruno ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)
	(140 tot y 1 mono)

Page 8 of 10

INVENTOR 7	· Minis	
Signature: Stéphane GRAZIANI	Date: 14/2/3	
Witnessed by:		
REGIS PERSONNELL		
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY		
Signature: Stéphane GRAZIANI	Date:	
STATE OF		
county of		
This day of before me personally came the above-named Stéphane GRAZIANI , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal	(Notary Public)	

Page 9 of 10

INVENTOR 8	
1 salamin	
Signature:	
Gilles ROBIN	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 14 june 7013
PAUL MARGOT	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>14 Julia, 20</u> 13
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USI	E ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Clamatura	D.G.
Signature: Gilles ROBIN	Date:
Gilles ROBIN	Date:
Gilles ROBIN STATE OF	Date:
Gilles ROBIN STATE OF	S .
Gilles ROBIN STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of	
Gilles ROBIN STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of ROBIN, to me personally known as the in acknowledged to me that he/she executes	before me personally came the above-named Gilles

Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 041380 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 02/27/2017